
_ _ _ _ _ - - _ _ _ _

.
-

, , .

". .J' -
%,'/ UNITED STATES
~, NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

{ i WASHWG TON, D. C. 20665

%,*..../.

TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTHORITY

COCKET NO. 50-259

BROWNS FERRY NUCLEAR PLANT, UNIT 1

*

AMENDMENT TO FACILITY OPERATING LICENSE

Amendment No.157
License No. OPR-33

1. The Nuclear Regulatory Comission (the Comission) has found that:

A. The application for amendment by Tennessee Valley Authority (the
licensee) dated September 15, 1987, November 23, 1987 and May 24,
1988, complies with the standard and requirements of the Atomic
Energy Act of 1954, as amended (the Act), and the Comission's rules
and regulations set forth in 10 CFR Chapter I;

B. The facility will operate in confomity with the application, the
provisions of the Act, and the rules and regulations of the
Comission;

C. There is reasonable assurance (i) that the activities authorized by
this amendment can be conducted without endangering the health and
safety of the public, and (ii) that such activities will be
conducted in compliance with the Comission's regulations;

D. The issuance of this amendtrent will not be inimical to the comon
defense and security or to the health and safety of the public; and

E. The issuance of this arendment is in accordance with 10 CFR Part 51
of the Comission's regulations and all applicable requirements have
been satisfied.

0010170030 88100
PDR ADOCK 0%g-
P '

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _



.

.
.

.

-2-'

.

.

2. Accordingly, paragraph 2.r.. 1 of Facility Operating License No. OFR-33 is
hereby amended to read as follows:

The licensee shall fully implement and maintain in effect all
provisions of the Commissit,n-approved physical security, guard
training and qualification, and safeguards contingency plans
including amendmv.ts made pursuant to provisions of the Miscellaneout,
Amendments and Search Requirements revisions to 10 CFR 73.55
(51 FR 27817 and 27822) and to the authority of 10 CFR 50.90 and
10 CFR 50.54(p). The -plans, which contain Safeguards Infortnation
protected under 10 CFR 73.21, are entitled: "Browns Ferry Physical
Plan", with revisions submitted through May 24, 1988 and "Browns Ferry
Security Personnel Training and Qualification Plan", with revisions
submitted through April 16, 1987; and "Browns Ferry Safeguards
Contingency Plan", with revisions submitted through June 27, 1986.
Changes made in accordance with 10 CFR 73.55 shall be implemented in
accordance with the schedule set forth therein.

3. This license amendment is effective as of its date of issuance and shall
be implemented within 60 days from the date of issuance.

FOR THE NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

L kt R

Suzanne ack, Assistant Director
for Projects

TVA Projects Division
Offia.e of Special Projects

Date of Issuance: October 8, 1988

- . - - ._ . __



.

* * _
.

.

ATTACHMENT TO LICENSE AMENDMENT NO. 157'

.

FACILITY OPEDATING LICENSE NO. DPR-33

DOCKET NO. 50-259

Revise the Appendix A Technical Specifications by removing the page
identified below and inserting the enclosed page. The revised page is
identified by the captioned amendment number and contains marginal lines
indicating the area of change.

REMOVE INSERT

5 5.

.

<

R

|

<

. - - . - - - ,._m , . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ , _ , _ . _ _ . , _ - _ . _ , _ _ _ _ , , , . _ _ _ _ - . - - _ , , . _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ , . . _ . ._



|

5--
..

.

The facility may be modified as described in ' Browns 7[gj[, $/(9)
Ferry Nuclear Plant Units 1 and 2 Emergency Core
Cooling Systems low Pressure Coolant Injection
Modifications For Perfomance Improvement (October gg
1977)' submitted by letter dated December 28, 1977
and supplemented by letter dated December 13, 1978.

.

(10) The licensee shall follow all provisions of the NRC ~ approved Guard'
Training & Qualification Plan, including amendments and changes AdM
made pursuant to Ip CFR 50.54(p). The approved Guard Training & Pg
Qualifi, cation Plan is identified as "Browns Ferry Nuclear Power
Station Guard Training & Qualification Plan," dated August 17, 1979, Am T*
as revised by pages dated January 24, 1980, "ay 21, 1980,
October 1,1980, and March 9,1981 and as may subsequently be 72-
revised in accordance with 10 CFR 50.54(p). The Guard Training

0 " d' b& Qualification Plan shall be followed, in accordance with 10 CFR
73.55(b), 60 days a f ter the date of this amendment.

-

(11) The licensee shall fully implement and maintain in effect all provisions
of the Comission-approved physical security, guard training and cualification,
and safeguards contingency plans including amendments made pursuant to
provisions of the Miscellaneous Amendments and Search Requirements revisions
to 10 CFR 73.55 (51 FR 27817 and 27822) and to the authority of 10 CRF 50.90
and 10 CFR 50.54(p). The plans, which contain Safeguards Infomation
protected under 10 CFR 73.21, are entitled: "Browns Ferry Physical Security
Plan", with revisions submitted through May 24, 1988; "Browns Ferry Security
Personnel Training and Qualification Plan", with revisions submitted through
April 16, 1987; and "Browns Ferry Safeguards Contingency Plan", with revisions
submitted through June 27, 1986. Changes made in accordance with 10 CFR 73.55
shall be implemented in accordar.ce with the schedule set forth therein.

1

1

;

.

-- - -



r
,

.

.

#
# #e UNITED STATES.

!" ~ ,7, NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
$ $, WASHINGTON. D. C. 20666
*

%,...../ |
-

|

|

I

TE,NNESSEE VALLEY AUTHORITY

|DOCKET NO. 50-260

BROWNS FERRY NUCLEAR PLANT, UNIT 2

AMENDMENT'TO FACILITY OPERATING LICENSE

;

Amendment No. 153
License No. OPR-52

1. The Nuclear Regulatory Comission (the Comission) has found that:

A. The application for amendment by Tennessee Valley Authority (the
licensee) dateo September 15, 1987, November 23, 1987 and May 24,
1988, complies with the standard and requirerents of the Atomic
Energy Act of 1954, as amended (the Act), and the Comission's rules
and regulations set forth in 10 CFR Chapter I;

1B. The facility will operate in conformity with the application, the
i

provisions of the Act, and the rules and regulations of the
Comission;

,

C. There is reasonable assurance (1) that the activities authorized by
this arendment can be conducted without endangering the health and
safety of the public, and (ii) that such activities will be
conducted in compliance with the Comission's regulations;

0. The issuance of this amendment will not be inimical to the comon
defense and security or to the health and safety of the public; and

E. The issuance of this amendment is in accordance with 10 CFR Part 51
of the Comission's regulations and all applicable requirements have
been satisfied.

-. . ._. .- - _ - - .- - _ _ -.



'.
o

1

.

2-' -

2. Accordingly, paragraph 2.C.11 of Facility Operating License No. OPR-52 is
hereby amended to read as follows:

The licensee shall fully implement and maintain in effect all
provisions of the Comission-approved physical security, guard
training and qualification, and safeguards contingency plans
including amendments made pursuant to provisions of the Miscellaneous
A1nendments and Search Requirements revisions to 10 CFR 73.55
(51 FR 27817 and 27822) and to the authority of 10 CFR 50.90 and
10 CFR 50.54(p). The. plans, which contain Safeguards Information
protected under 10 CFR 73.21, are entitled: "Browns Ferry Physical
Plan", with revisioris submitted through May 24, 1988 and "Browns Ferry
Security Personnel Training and Qualification Plan", with revisions
submitted through April 16, 1987; and "Browns Ferry Safeguards
Contingency Plan", with revisions submitted through June 27, 1986.
Changes made in accordance with 10 CFR 73.55 shall be implemented in
accordance with the schedule set forth therein.

3. This license amendment is effective as of its date of issuance and shall |

be implemented within 60 days from the date of issuance.

FOR THE NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

cMp%
Suzanne Black, Assistant Director

for Projects
TVA Projects Division
Office of Special Projects

Date of Issuance: Octobe'r 8, 1988

|
1

l

i

|

|

_ - .-_ __ - - - . -



'
.

- .
,

ATTACHMENT TO LICENSE APENDMENT NO. 153
'

FACILITY OPERATING LICENSE NO. DPR-52
,

DOCKET NO. 50-260

Revise the Appendix A Technical Specifications by removing the page
identified below and inserting the enclosed page. The revised page is
identified by the captioned amendment nutnber and contains trarginal lines
indicating the area of change.

REMOVE INSERT

55 -

|-

|

1

I

a

- -_ _-_ ___- -._ _ . - _ -. _. _ _ _ _ _ . ,_ . _ _ _ , _ _ , _ _ _ _ , _ _ __ __. _ ___



i

5--

-
. .

.

. .

I

.

The licensee shall maintain in effect and fully implement all O'MCO i(8) provisions of the Comission approved physical security plan
including amendments made pursuant to the authori;y of 10 CFR g I O cI ,

50.Sa(p). The approved plan, which contains information ,

'

protected under 10 CFR 73.21, is entitled "Browns Ferry Nuclear MO,
Plant Physical Security Plan," dated May 15,1982 (TVA letter
dated June 11,1982) and revisions submitted by TVA letters cated |

August 31, 1982 and October 19, 1982.

Notwithstanding the statement in Section 9.1 of the physical ,

|security plan, the licensee shall maintain positive access
|c;:ntrol over centainment in accordance with the requirements of '

_

10 CFR 73.55(d)(8).
,

_ _ . . .

The facility may be modified as described in ' Browns'hh, hg(9)
Ferry Nuclear Plant Units 1 and 2 Emergency Core
Cooling Systems low Pressure Coolant Injection p / I,, y iModifications for Perforn,ance Improvement (October
1977)' submitted by letter dated December 28, 1977 |

and supplemented by letter dated December 13,1978 .

(10) The licensee shall follow all provisions of the NRC approved Guard
Training & Qualification Plan, including ame,ndments and changes
made pursuant to 10 CFR 50.54(p). The approved Guard Training & AUd
Qualification Plan is identified as "Browns Ferry Nuclear Power per
Station Guard Training & Qualification Plan " dated August 17, 1979, g f'
as revised by pages dated January 24,1980, May 21,1980,
October 1,1980, and March 9,1981 and as may subsequently be 86f
revised in accordance with 10 CFR 50.54(p). The Guard Training
& Qualification Plan shall be followed, in accordance with 10 CFR gN*M ,
73.55(b), 60 days af ter the date of this amendment. |

~

(11) The licensee shall fully implement and maintain in effect all provisions
of the Consnission-approved physical security, guard training and cualification,
and safeguards contingency plans including amendments made pursuant to
rec &.9rs cf th? Wiscellaneous Amendments and Search Requirements revisions
to 10 CFR 73.55 (51 FR 27817 and 21822) and to tne authority of 10 CRF ~0.00
and 10 CFR 50.54(p). The plans, which contain Safeguards Infonnation
protected under 10 CFR 73.21, are entitled: "Browns Ferry Physical Security
Plan", with revisions submitted through May 24,1988; "Browns Ferry Security
Personnel Training &nd Qualification Plan", with revisions submitted through
April 16, 1987; and "8rowns Ferry Safeguards Contingency Plan", with revisions
submitted through June 27, 1986. Changes made in accordance with 10 CFR 73.55
shall be implemented in accordance with the schedule set forth therein.

|

_-_- __ _ _ _ _ __ ._ _ __ _ _ . _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ __ .__ ._._ _



.

p Afgp

/ o,, UNITED STATES
,

! NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSIONn

{ ,I . WASHING 1ON, D. C. 20666

\,..../.

TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTHORITY '

COCKET NO. 50-296

BROWNS FER'RY NUCLEAR PLANT, UNIT 3

AMENDMENT TO FACILITY OPERATING LICENSE

Amendment No. 128
License No. OPR-68

1. The Nuclear Regulatory Comission (the Comission) has found that:

A. The application for amendment by Tennessee Valley Authority (the
licensee) dated September 15, 1987, November 23, 1987 and May 24,
1988, complies with the st4ndard and requirnents of the Atomic
Energy Act of 1954, as amended (the Act), and the Comission's rules
and regulations set forth in 10 CFR Chapter I;

B. The facility will operate in confonnity with the application, the
pre isions of the Act, and the rules and regulations of the
Com .ssion;

C. There is reasonable assurance (1) that the activities authorized by
this amendment can be conducted without endangering the health and
safety of the public, and (ii) that such activities will be
conducted in compliance with the Commission's regulations;

D. The issuance of this amendment will not be inimical to the comon
dafMen and security or to the Fealth and safety of the cublic; and

E. The issuance of this amendrent is in accordance with 10 CFR Part 51
of the Comission's regulations and all applicable requirements have
been satisfied.

.

. - - - , __-, _. , ,, , . _ _ _ . - - - _ - , - . , _ . . . - --_ . - . _ - - . _.



'.

'. -

.

-2-*

.

.

2. Accordingly, paragraph 2.C.6 of Facility Operating License No. DPR-68 is
hereby amended to read as follows:

The licensee shall fully implement and maintain in effect all
provisions of the Consnission-approved physical security, guard
training and qualification, and safeguards contingency plans
including amendments made pursuant to provisions of the Miscellaneous
Amendments and Search Requirements revisions to 10 CFR 73.55
(51 FR 27817 and 27822) and to the authority of 10 CFR 50.90 and
10CFR50.54(p). The. plans, which contain Safeguards ?nformation
protected under 10 CFR 73.21, are entitled: "Browns Ferry Physical
Plan, with revisions submitted through May 24, 1988 and "Browns 'erry
Security Personnel Training and Qualification Plan", with revis kns
submitted through April 16, 1987; and "Browns Ferry Safeguards
Contingency Plan", with revisions submitted through June 27, 1986.
Changes made in accordance with 10 CFR 73.55 shall be implemented in
accordence with the schedule set forth therein.

3. This license amendment is effective as of its date of issuance and shall
be implemented within 60 days from the date of issuance.

FOR THE NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

* sM x 4., Cb
Suzanne Black, Assistant Director

for Projects
TVA Projects Division
Office of Special Projects'

Date of Issuance: October 8, 1988
,

I

:

I
I

4

- .- _ , , _ . . _ _ _ - , , - _ . . , . . ~ - . - . - -



'
.

* .-
,

.

ATTACHMENT TO LICENSE AMEN 0 MENT NO.128
' '

,

FACILITY OPERATING LICENSE NO. OPR-68
,

DOCKET N0. 50-296

Revise the Appendix A Technical Specifications by removing the page
identified below and inserting the enclosed page. The revised page is
identified by the captioned amendment number and contains marginal lines
indicating the area of change.

i
,

REMOVE INSERT

44 -

.
,

4

|

t i

\,

|

|
1

W

I

l

1

'

|

4

i
*

1

I
t

. - - _ - - - - - - - . - - - - . - . - - - ._ - - - - - _ - - - . - . , , _ . - . , _ _ . . . . _ , - - , , . , _ _ . -.,,, --,,--_ ,--- -,,. ,



-_ - _ _

e

-y- -

.

f4 The licensee shall follow all provisions of the NRC approved Guard
Training & Qualification Plan, including amendments and changes AJ /ad
made pursuant to 10 CFR 50.54(p). The approved Guard Training &,

Qualification Plan is identified as "Browns Ferry Nuclear Power by
Station Guard Training & Qualification Plan," dated August 17, 1979, y
as revised by pages dated January 24, 1980, May 21, 1980, W

,

October 1,1980, and March 9,1981 and as may subsequently be
revised in accordance with 10 CFR 50.54(p). The Guard Training
& Qualification Plan rhall be followed, in accordance with 10 CFR 4 0 !/ -

'

73.55(b), 60 days af ter the date of this amendment.
--

.

(6), The l'c:w *n M 1 fully implement'and maintain in effect all provisions !of the Cor J s y ' ' roved pt yatal security, guard training and cualification.. I

and ca'e30L A o ncy plans includino amendments .,ede pursuant to
npov'e ,e,.s O S c' .a11.n.ev: Jumndments and Search Requirements revisions

i 'to ' 1r 'rt ' 'a 27 h ' 1 4 17822) and to the authority of 10 CRF 50.90
and la f , ,A " = . %. which contain S6feguards Infonnation''

*

p~o.1 ,. et- . . * % H , are entitled: "Browns Ferry Physical Security
.W. - .c tW r!:r a ce h d through May 24, 1988; "Browns Ferry Security". t .. ~rm. ! rairIng w u # .'tehtibn Plan", with revisions submitted through

tapril 46, 1997: cr. 1.# 2 .urry 04feguards Contingency Plen", with revisions '

; submitted th e . 4 ''
*9o6. Changes made in accordance with la CFR 73.55m
.

shall 'm ilm v v * it e.:orf.ance with the schedule sat forth therein.
!

. . . . . _ _

D. The lice'.isce V.sil maintain in effect and fuliy implement all
provirions :/ the cosaission's Staff-approved pTysical security

plan, including (amer ments and changes made pursuant to the authorityof 10 Cf R 50.F p). The approved security plan consists of a
proprietary doce. ant titled "Browns Ferry Nuclear Plant
Phnic a t Secu.*ity Plan", which was submitted with the licensee's
le ttar eted Acr11 23,1974, as supplemented by infornation
suom tt td w.th ' .tters dated June 27, 1974 and Auoust 27, 1974.

m
(3) The licensev is authorized to temporarily store low-level radio- .N |

,

active waste in an existing rovered pavilion that is situated- .

o tside the security fence, as presently located, but inside the |yll,go lsite exclusion area. The total amount of low-level waste to be
stored shall not exceed 1320 curies of total activity. Inis I

authoriz tion evpires two years from the effective date of this * i
)amendment and is subject to all the conditions and restrictions

in TVA's application dated January 21, 1980. -

E. This license is subject to the followino additional conditions:
1

i
1

i

_ _ _ _ - - - . _ _ , . _ . . , _ _ _ . ___ ._._ _ ,__m_- . . , _ , _ _ , . . _ _ . , , , _ _ . , _ ____m___.-___.__ _ . _ _ . _ . _ _ , . _ . . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _


